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Series Points

1. Finishing places in each event will be awarded points as below.

2. Points willbe accumulated together after each event.

3. Ifthere is a tie break for 1st place, the person who placed highest in the latest
event is the leader.

4. At the final event the leader in each category and will win the overall Queensland
Criterium Series

5. Ifthere is a tie break on points between any riders after the last round, overall
positions will be calculated on the result of the final event.

Position Points ‘
Ist 25
2nd 22
3rd 20
4th 18
5th 16
6th 15
7th 14
8th 13
9th 12
10th 11
11th 10
12th

13th 8
14th 7
15th 6
16th 5
17th 4
18th 3
19th 2
20th 1




Friday 8th March

Ipswich Cycle Park
Men Masters A/ Men B 18-00-00 J0+2
Womens C/D 30+ 2
Men Masters B/ Men C 18-45-00 J0+2
Womens A/B Jo+ 2
MasterC/D 19-30-00 30 42
Elite Men A 40+ 2

Full Circuit —No Chicane

Presentations after each race




6.00pm

101
102
103
103
104
106
107
108
110
111
112
117
118
119
120

6.00pm

42
43
45
46
48
50
51
52
53
56
57
58
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Men Masters A

MCADAM
GUTOWSKI

LEDGERWOOD

COOK
DORE
HAWKINS
BEMROSE
POYNTER
NEWMAN
ODDSSON
FRANKLAND
LUTZE
HOLLONDS
STEINS
DUGGAN

Men B

GILFEDDER

CAMPOMANES

LOADSMAN
BOARDMAN
SCHOUPPE
GUSE-WARE
DYTOR
BLAND
PAGE
LOVATT
DAVIS
WILLIS
RAUSCH
DICK
GRANATA
COLLINS
VOLAVKA
STEDMAN
TAYLOR
MACLEAN

35+2

35+2

Dave
Gilbert
Mark
Michael
Andrew
Adam
Adam
Andy
Paul
Peter
Robert
Brett
James
Mark
Shannon

Alexander
Juan Carlos
Thomas
Zak
Vincent
Warren
Keenan
Madison
Todd
Jake
Rory

Kyle
Angus
Bayden
Brendon
Cavan
Charlie
Dougal
Flynn
Matt

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Logan City Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

Lifecycle Cycling Club
Moreton Bay Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC



6.01pm Women C/D 30+2
261 GIBBS Mikayla Balmoral Cycling Club
262 KAY Stella Balmoral Cycling Club
263 LUTZE Nicole University of Queensland CC
264  AUSTIN Sarah Darling Downs Cycling Club
265 DONOVAN Alyssa Gold Coast Cycling Club
266  WRIGHT Kelly Gold Coast Cycling Club
267  KISTAS Sandra Gold Coast Cycling Club
268 MOHR Nicole Hamilton Wheelers CC
271  SNODGRASS Michelle Ipswich CC
6.45pm Men Masters B 35+2
131 HILL Craig Balmoral Cycling Club
132  YATES Gabriel Balmoral Cycling Club
133 HAY Andrew Brisbane Cycling Club
135 PAUL WALKER Robert Darling Downs Cycling Club
136 LINFORTH Dane Gladstone Cycle Club
137 DICKSON Simon Gold Coast Cycling Club
138 HUTCH Tim Gold Coast Cycling Club
139 ALERS Craig Gold Coast Cycling Club
140 MILLS Jayde Gold Coast Mountain Bike Club
142 BARNES Adam Hamilton Wheelers CC
143 MOHR Andrew Hamilton Wheelers CC
145 VAN DER TANG Joris Hamilton Wheelers CC
146 JACOBS Kurt Hamilton Wheelers CC
147  ARMSTRONG Rhys Hamilton Wheelers CC
148 DEVANTIER Sheldon Hamilton Wheelers CC
152  MICHELL Andrew Lifecycle Cycling Club
153 CAMPBELL Robert Lifecycle Cycling Club
154  ISAACS Darius Logan City Cycling Club
155 COOPER Glenn Logan City Cycling Club
156 FLETCHER Paul Logan City Cycling Club
157 OSBORNE Troy Logan City Cycling Club
158 DAWSON Adam University of Queensland CC
159 INNES Ben University of Queensland CC
160 TAYLOR Jay University of Queensland CC



6.45pm

81
82
84
85
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
99
100

6.45pm

222
224
226
227
228
229
230
234
236
239
240
241

251
255
257
258

Men C

DUSHA
JULIAN
HAVILAND
HASWELL
VIITAKANGAS
OSBORNE
MARTIN
GORDON
SCHULKINS
WEBB
HUMPHRIES
MERCIER
HUANG
ANGUS
BARKER
BETTS
BRIGHT

Women A/B

LYNCH
JONES
PRATT
LEECH
SCHOUPPE
WELLS
PRATT
RASKER
MALOWIECKI
WALES
TAYLOR
NANFRA

DOMINICE
GREEN
MCGOWAN
ANGUS

35+2

Bodhi
Emerson
Wil

Matt
Simon
Aaron
Corey
David
Levi
Nathaniel
Patrick
Nicolas
Junjie
Brendon
Lachlan
Philip
Adam

35+2

Kym
Hayley
Jessica
Stephanie
Aimee
Alisha
Emma
Kim
Sophie
Rachael
Maddison
Vanessa

Maya
Selina
Courtney
Renee

Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District CC
Brisbane Cycling Club
Darling Downs Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Logan City Cycling Club
Moreton Bay Cycling Club
Sunshine Coast CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
MOOD Racing

Australian Defence Force CC
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Cairns Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
South Perth Rouleurs
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC

Brisbane Cycling Club

Kangaroo Point Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC




7.30pm

172
174
175
176
177
178
180
185
186
188
190
191
192
193

7.30pm

201
202
203
204
205
2056
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
216
218

7.30pm
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Men Masters C

COLLIS
SEFCIK
ABAD
WISSLER
MOORE
WHITE
KELLY
PAYNE
TAYLOR
DEPALO
BIRNIE
COOK
SIMPSON
LINFORD

Men Masters D

HAMILTON
RICHARDS
KERLIN
DAVIS
MCINTYRE
WILSON
WARN

APPS
CHAMBERLAIN
TURNBULL
REIBELT
SNODGRASS
LIGHT

LEWIS
MARTIN

Elite Men A

WIGGINS
WRIGHT
STEWART
SWAN
WAITES
KILMARTIN
BEIKOFF
NGAI

30+2

Aaron
Pavol
Brynley
Craig
Daniel
Darrin
Peter
Mark
Mark
Chris
Glenn
Jamie
Luke
Todd

30+2

Lane
Malcolm
Patrick
Arch
Glen
John
Matt
Nigel
Lance
Michael
Steven
lan
Robert
Ross
Andrew

40+ 2

Craig
Cameron
Mitchell
Bailey
Thomas
Haddon
Joshua
Alvin

Beaudesert Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC

Australian Defence Force CC
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Gladstone Cycle Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Ipswich CC

Lifecycle Cycling Club

Logan City Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC

Albany CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

SHKP supernova cycling club



23 NEVILLE Matthew Sunshine Coast CC

24 STENNING Oliver Sunshine Coast CC
25 CAVANAGH Ryan Sunshine Coast CC
29 MILLER Lachlan University of Queensland CC
Saturday 9th March
Albert Bishop Pakr, Nundah
Elite Men B 2:00:00 45+ 2
Women C/D Jo+2
Elite Men A 8:00:00 0+ 2
Womens A/B 45+ 2
Ug/11 9:10:00 2 laps
U13 15+ 2
Uls Men/W 9:40:00 2042
Masters D J0+2
Master C 10-25:00 40+ 2
Master A 50+ 2
Master B 11-30:00 45+ 2
Elite C 40+ 2




7.00am Men B 45+ 2

41 GREENWOOD Darcy Balmoral Cycling Club
43 CAMPOMANES Juan Carlos  Balmoral Cycling Club
44 JARNELL Stirling Balmoral Cycling Club
46 BOARDMAN Zak Balmoral Cycling Club
47 VICKERS Henry Brisbane Cycling Club
48 SCHOUPPE Vincent Brisbane Cycling Club
49 SHEEHAN Riley Brisbane Cycling Club
50 GUSE-WARE Warren Fraser Coast Cycling Club
51 DYTOR Keenan Gold Coast Cycling Club
52 BLAND Madison Gold Coast Cycling Club
53 PAGE Todd Gold Coast Cycling Club
54 YOUNG Ethan Hamilton Wheelers
55 FARRELL Liam Hamilton Wheelers CC
56 KIMMINCE Ethan Hamilton Wheelers CC
58 DAVIS Rory Lifecycle Cycling Club
59 WILLIS Kyle Moreton Bay Cycling Club
60 SCHNITZERLING Brett Peel District CC
61 ENNEVER Matthew Rats Cycling Club
62 HOWELL Gary Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club
63 BAKER Alex University of Queensland CC
64 RAUSCH Angus University of Queensland CC
65 DICK Bayden University of Queensland CC
66 GRANATA Brendon University of Queensland CC
67 COLLINS Cavan University of Queensland CC
68 VOLAVKA Charlie University of Queensland CC
69 STEDMAN Dougal University of Queensland CC
70 TAYLOR Flynn University of Queensland CC
71 MACLEAN Matt University of Queensland CC
72 GILLOGLEY Luke University of Queensland CC
73 CARRIER Gaspard University of Queensland CC
74 SCHOFF Harry Fraser Coast CC

7.00am Women C/D 35+2
261 GIBBS Mikayla Balmoral Cycling Club
262 KAY Stella Balmoral Cycling Club
263 LUTZE Nicole University of Queensland CC
264 AUSTIN Sarah Darling Downs Cycling Club
265 DONOVAN Alyssa Gold Coast Cycling Club
267 KISTAS Sandra Gold Coast Cycling Club
268 MOHR Nicole Hamilton Wheelers CC
269 SUTTON-DAVIES Patricia Hamilton Wheelers CC
270 MCINNES Sharon Hamilton Wheelers CC

271 SNODGRASS Michelle Ipswich CC



8.00am

Elite Men A

WIGGINS
WRIGHT
SWAN
CROME
PANIZZA
PENNISI
TOMKINSON
TAYLOR
MCDONALD
TREZISE
CORRELL
PEDLER
GREENWOOD
PAN
MEDWAY
KILMARTIN
BEIKOFF
DIERTENS
NGAI
NEVILLE
STENNING
CAVANAGH
JOHNSTONE
JARVIS
BARTLETT
MILLER
WILLIAN
SWART
MORAN

50+2

Craig
Cameron
Bailey
Jack
James
Lachlan
Tyler
Lucas
Bailey
Declan
Alex
Nick
Matthew
Tzu |
Jackson
Haddon
Joshua
Erik
Alvin
Matthew
Oliver
Ryan
Caleb
Hayden
James
Lachlan
Luke
Bernie
Sean

Albany CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Camperdown Cycling Club
Darling Downs Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Levante Fuji Shizuoka

SHKP supernova cycling club
Sunshine Coast CC
Sunshine Coast CC
Sunshine Coast CC
Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC



8.00am Women A/B 45+ 2

221 CASHMAN Inez ANU Cycling
222 LYNCH Kym Australian Defence Force CC
223 WILSON Georgia Balmoral Cycling Club
224 JONES Hayley Balmoral Cycling Club
225 CARNES Isabelle Balmoral Cycling Club
226 PRATT Jessica Balmoral Cycling Club
227 LEECH Stephanie Balmoral Cycling Club
228 SCHOUPPE Aimee Brisbane Cycling Club
229 WELLS Alisha Cairns Cycling Club
230 PRATT Emma Gold Coast Cycling Club
231 MCLAIN Abby Hamilton Wheelers CC
232 DUTTON Brittany Hamilton Wheelers CC
233 FRANCIS Imogen Hamilton Wheelers CC
234 RASKER Kim Hamilton Wheelers CC
235 FINDLAY Quinn Hamilton Wheelers CC
236 MALOWIECKI Sophie Hamilton Wheelers CC
237 RUN Elise Logan City Cycling Club
238 DYSON Disa Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club
239 WALES Rachael South Perth Rouleurs
240 TAYLOR Maddison University of Queensland CC
241 NANFRA Vanessa University of Queensland CC
242 NEARHOS Jade University of Queensland CC
251 DOMINICE Maya Brisbane Cycling Club
252 SEALEY-CUNNINGTON Eden Gold Coast Cycling Club
253 MOW Briana Hamilton Wheelers CC
254 GILLIES Victoria Hamilton Wheelers CC
255 GREEN Selina Kangaroo Point Cycling Club
256 CATLIN Julie Sunshine Coast CC
257 MCGOWAN Courtney University of Queensland CC
258 ANGUS Renee University of Queensland CC
259 MCLENNAN Liliana University of Queensland CC
9.10am Under 9 & Under 11 5laps
1 GUSE-WARE Byron Fraser Coast Cycling Club
2 LEE Nathan Ipswich CC
3 VEENSTRA Sam RATS Cycling Club Inc
4 HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Whitfield Gold Coast Cycling Club



5 HAWKINS Archie Fraser Coast Cycling Club
6 GUSE-WARE Boston Fraser Coast Cycling Club
7 ARTHUR Edson Hamilton Wheelers CC
8 HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON  Evie-Rose Gold Coast Cycling Club
9 RICHARDSON Henry Rats Cycling Club
10 LARKINS Judd uQccC
11 KING Riley Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
9.10am Under 13 15+2
12 LEE Ethan Ipswich CC
13 HENDERSON Felix Balmoral Cycling Club
14 RICHARDSON Patrick Balmoral Cycle Club
9.40am Under 15 20+2
15 PARSLOW Aidan Hamilton Wheelers CC
16 KING Elliott Hamilton Wheelers CC
17 CALLIE Jake Balmoral Cycling Club
18 URRY Oliver Balmoral Cycling Club
19 CALLIE Zach Balmoral Cycling Club
9.40am Men Masters D 30+2
201 HAMILTON Lane Australian Defence Force CC
202 RICHARDS Malcolm Balmoral Cycling Club
203 KERLIN Patrick Balmoral Cycling Club
204 DAVIS Arch Gladstone Cycle Club
205 MCINTYRE Glen Gold Coast Cycling Club
2056 WILSON John Gold Coast Cycling Club
207 WARN Matt Gold Coast Cycling Club
208 APPS Nigel Gold Coast Cycling Club
209 CHAMBERLAIN Lance Hamilton Wheelers CC
210 TURNBULL Michael Hamilton Wheelers CC
211 REIBELT Steven Hamilton Wheelers CC
212 MORRISON Stuart Hamilton Wheelers CC
213 SNODGRASS lan Ipswich CC
214 LIGHT Robert Lifecycle Cycling Club
215 LABICHE Herbie Lifecycle Cycling Club
216 LEWIS Ross Logan City Cycling Club
218 MARTIN Andrew University of Queensland CC
219 GALLACHER Darren University of Queensland CC



10.25am

171
172
173
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
193
194

10.25am

101
103
103
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
119
120
121
122

Men Masters C

BIRON
COLLIS
FERRETTI DE LUCA
ABAD
WISSLER
MOORE
WHITE
KENNY
KELLY
DUTTON
MADIGAN
MCCORMICK
POTTS
PAYNE
TAYLOR
PARSLOW
DEPALO
IVE
BIRNIE
COOK
LINFORD
DAWSON

Men Masters A

MCADAM
LEDGERWOOD
COOK

DORE

WADE
HAWKINS
POYNTER
WILSON
NEWMAN
ODDSSON
FRANKLAND
CREABY
MCCLYMONT
BOSCHMA
NEWCOMB
LUTZE

STEINS
DUGGAN
MANCHON
VILLAFANA CARPIO

40+ 2

Anthony
Aaron
Giuseppe
Brynley
Craig
Daniel
Darrin
Jim
Peter
Brad
Gary
Stuart
Darren
Mark
Mark
Dave
Chris
Clayton
Glenn
Jamie
Todd
Troy

50+2

Dave
Mark
Michael
Andrew
Heath
Adam
Andy
Dan

Paul
Peter
Robert
Mark
Murray
Nathan
Stephen
Brett
Mark
Shannon
Christophe
Cristian

Balmoral Cycling Club
Beaudesert Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Ipswich CC

Ipswich CC

Lifecycle Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland cc

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Lifecycle Cycling Club

Logan City Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC



11.30am

131
132
133
134
135
136
138
140
141
142
143
144
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
160
161

11.30am

80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Men Masters B

HILL
YATES
HAY
GARDNER

PAUL WALKER

LINFORTH
HUTCH
MILLS
NORMAN
BARNES
MOHR
HARRIS
JACOBS

ARMSTRONG

DEVANTIER
VENZKE
COLE
WYNN
MICHELL
CAMPBELL
ISAACS
COOPER
FLETCHER
TAYLOR
ROWORTH

Men C

HEIDEMAN
DUSHA
JULIAN
NINNESS
HAVILAND
HASWELL
GOSSOow
OSBORNE
FEWTRELL
MERCIER
HUANG
ANGUS
BARKER
BETTS
BRIGHT

45+ 2

Craig
Gabriel
Andrew
Robert
Robert
Dane
Tim
Jayde
Matthew
Adam
Andrew
Damian
Kurt
Rhys
Sheldon
Luke
Michael
Matthew
Andrew
Robert
Darius
Glenn
Paul
Jay
Mark

40+ 2

Robert
Bodhi
Emerson
Lachlan
Wil

Matt
Kenny
Aaron
Matthew
Nicolas
Junjie
Brendon
Lachlan
Philip
Adam

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Bundaberg Cycling Club
Darling Downs Cycling Club
Gladstone Cycle Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Gold Coast Mountain Bike Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Kangaroo Point Cycling Club
Lifecycle Cycling Club
Lifecycle Cycling Club

Logan City Cycling Club
Logan City Cycling Club
Logan City Cycling Club
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC

Brisbane Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District CC
Brisbane Cycling Club
Brisbane Cycling Club
Darling Downs Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Ipswich CC

Lifecycle Cycling Club

Logan City Cycling Club
Moreton Bay Cycling Club
Sunshine Coast CC
University of Queensland CC
University of Queensland CC
MOOD Racing



Rd 3-Sunday - Sizzling Summer Series — see separate start list

Commissaires - Friday

Olivia Forrest

Louise Jones

John Madigan

Sharon Pontelandolfo
Lise Benjamin

Commissaaires — Saturday

Olivia Forrest
Louise Jones

John Madigan
Lise Benjamin
Roy Jelley

Commissaires —Sunday
Kalvin Bartlett

John Madigan

Wayne Pomario

Clem Wixted

Lise Benjamin

Olivia Forrest

TIMING & RESULTS

Neil Hamey

AusCycling

Hayley Jones



	Series Points

